

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21536-21588/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2024 in WP No. 21910/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22025/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22097/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22101/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22104/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22144/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22149/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22156/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22162/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22260/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22285/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22330/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22374/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22376/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22377/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22389/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22390/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22399/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22401/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22405/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22435/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22437/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22440/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22443/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22447/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22465/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22537/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22658/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22717/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22738/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22862/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22892/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23061/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23079/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23182/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23271/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23346/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23430/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23471/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23490/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23509/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23517/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23533/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23720/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23722/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23723/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23929/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23961/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24005/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24011/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24283/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24307/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24353/2024 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLURI NAGA NARASIMHA ABHIRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 222732/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 223526/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 223436/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 210890/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 223401/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 222731/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 221653/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 637/2024 (X)
(WITH IA No. 224430/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44682/2024

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 672/2024

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 661/2024

Date : 15-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. DVSS Somayajulu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Ms. M.B. Ramya, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Aman Alam, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Sashaankh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Tushar Srivatsava, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. S. Manoj Selavaraj, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Jay Ajaimini Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. PV Dinesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohammad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Mannan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mrs. Y. Ratna Prabha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dvss Somayajulu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Ms. M.B. Ramya, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Aman Alam, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Sashaankh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR
Ms. Jagriti Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sangram Patnaik, Adv.
Mrs. Swuamsidha Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Batra, Adv.
Mr. Manish Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Milan Kumar Zena, Adv.
Mr. Zha Amlendu Kumar Akhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Suryavir, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dnyaneshwar N. Telange, Adv.
Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR

Mr. K S Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv.

Mr. K. Sai Teja, Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. P.v. Dinesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohammad Haneef, Adv.
Mrs. A Deepthi, Adv.
Mrs. Y..r. Ratna Prabha, Adv.
Dr. Sofia Begam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Niveditha, Adv.
Mr. Mukund Punny, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Mannan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. S Sriram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Nina Nariman, Adv.
Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan, Adv.
Mr. B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of
November 2024.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**