SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44682/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2024 in WP No. 26367/2024 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

MYTHRI RATHOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA THE STATE OF TELANGANA HOME DEPARTMENT ADDL. DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Issue notice.
- 2. In view of the order dated 20.09.2024 passed in the case of similarly circumstanced persons i.e. in SLP(C) Nos.21536-21588/2024, the petitioners herein are also be permitted to participate in the ongoing counseling process.
- 3. List along with SLP(C) Nos.21536-21588/2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER