SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 783/2024

MOHAN ANIRUDH PENTAMSETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 29-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Kuheli Mitra, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. R.s. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. List along with SLP(C) No. 21536 21588 / 2024

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)