

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21536-21588/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2024 in WP No. 21910/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22025/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22097/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22101/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22104/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22144/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22149/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22156/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22162/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22260/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22285/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22330/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22374/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22376/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22377/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22389/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22390/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22399/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22401/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22405/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22435/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22437/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22440/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22443/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22447/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22465/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22537/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22658/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22717/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22738/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22862/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22892/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23061/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23079/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23182/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23271/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23346/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23430/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23471/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23490/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23509/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23517/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23533/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23720/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23722/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23723/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23929/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23961/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24005/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24011/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24283/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24307/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24353/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLURI NAGA NARASIMHA ABHIRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 223436/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 230302/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 222732/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 226830/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 226823/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 227769/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 223526/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 227709/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 228053/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 210890/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 237990/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 227386/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 230309/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 223401/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 227320/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 227292/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 230301/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 222731/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 226860/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 230140/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 221653/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 227791/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 226821/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 234585/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 234582/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

Diary No(s). 43112/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.271163/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.271164/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.271162/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS and IA No.271166/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 23421/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.229519/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 637/2024 (X) (IA No. 224430/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

W.P.(C) No. 672/2024 (X) FOR ADMISSION

W.P.(C) No. 661/2024 (X) FOR ADMISSION

W.P.(C) No. 783/2024 (X) FOR ADMISSION

Date : 04-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anand Sanchar, Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. P.v. Dinesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Shaik Mohammad Haneef,, Adv.

Mrs. A. Deepthi,, Adv.
Ms. A. Chayadevi, Adv.
Mrs. Y. Ratna Prabha, Adv.
Dr. Sofia Begam,, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Niveditha, Adv.
Mr. Mukund Punny, Adv.
Mr. Suneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Mannan, Adv.

Mr. Dvss Somayajulu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.b.suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mrs. M.b.ramya, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Aman Alam, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.
Mrs. Madhavi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhiram Bannuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sangram Patnaik, Adv.
Mrs. Swyamsidha Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Batra, Adv.
Mr. Kha Amlendu Kumar Akhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suryavir, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Dvss Somayajulu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.b.suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mrs. M.b.ramya, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Aman Alam, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.
Mrs. Madhavi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR
Ms. Jagriti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Kanth Mundada, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dnyaneshwar N. Telange, Adv.
Dr. Sunil Baliram Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR
Dr. Rukma George, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Siddharth, Adv.
Mr. Archit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashhab Khan, Adv.
Mr. Yudhvir Dalal, Adv.

Ms. Nina Nariman, Adv.
Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. K Sitarama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Binita Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Kuheli Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR
Mr. Sriram P., AOR
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER