SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21536-21588/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2024 in WP No. 21910/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22025/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22097/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22101/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22104/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22144/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22149/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22156/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22162/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22260/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22285/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22330/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22374/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22376/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22377/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22389/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22390/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22399/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22401/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22405/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22435/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22437/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22440/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22443/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22447/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22465/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22537/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22658/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22717/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22738/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22862/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22892/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23061/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23079/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23182/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23271/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23346/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23430/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23471/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23490/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23509/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23517/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23533/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23720/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23722/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23723/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23929/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23961/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24005/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24011/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24283/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24307/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24353/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at **Hyderabad**]

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLURI NAGA NARASIMHA ABHIRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-04-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Mukesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma , AOR Mr. Vairawan A.S, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR Mr. Sriram P., AOR Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters on 06.05.2025

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR