

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 21536-21588/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2024 in WP No. 21910/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22025/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22097/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22101/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22104/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22144/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22149/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22156/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22162/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22260/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22285/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22330/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22374/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22376/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22377/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22389/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22390/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22399/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22401/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22405/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22435/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22437/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22440/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22443/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22447/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22465/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22537/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22658/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22717/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22738/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22862/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 22892/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23061/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23079/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23182/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23271/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23346/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23430/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23471/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23490/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23509/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23517/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23533/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23720/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23722/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23723/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23929/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 23961/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24005/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24011/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24283/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24307/2024 05-09-2024 in WP No. 24353/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KALLURI NAGA NARASIMHA ABHIRAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 226830/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 226823/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 227769/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 223526/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 227709/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 223436/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 230302/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 222732/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 228053/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 210890/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 237990/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 221653/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 227791/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 226821/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 234585/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 227386/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 230309/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 223401/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 227320/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 227292/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 230301/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 222731/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 226860/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 230140/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 234582/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

WITH

Diary No(s). 43112/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.271163/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.271164/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.271162/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.271166/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 23421/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.229519/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 637/2024 (X)

(IA No. 224430/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Diary No. 44682/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No. 62255/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 672/2024 (X)

FOR ADMISSION

W.P.(C) No. 661/2024 (X)

FOR ADMISSION

W.P.(C) No. 783/2024 (X)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 11119-11120/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 02-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

**Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Jandhyala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. M. Harshini, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.**

**Mr. Kshitij Vijay Kothale, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Thapliyal, Adv.
Mr. Pratik K. Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Swayam Prakash Kashyap, Adv.**

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR
Mr. Arpit Kumar Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. Mukesh Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sangram Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Swayamsidha Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Varun Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Suryavir, Adv.**

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

**Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.**

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dnyaneshwar N. Telange, Adv.
Mr. Vairawan A.S, AOR

Mr. S. Sriram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Vivek Rajan D.b, Adv.
Mr. Dharun Lakshman, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Brundavan, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR
Mrs. Dr. Rukma George, Adv.
Mr. Archit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashhab Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan, Adv.
Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. K Sita Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Kanth Mundada, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Issue notice on the I.A. Nos. 139712 of 2025; 140187 of 2025; 139877 of 2025; 234585 of 2025; 222731 of 2024; 230301 of 2024; 227386 of 2024; 230140 of 2024 seeking intervention /impleadment and I.A. Nos. 228053 of 2024 and 226823 of 2024 seeking direction filed in SLP(C) Nos. 21536-21588/2024.
2. Post the matters after four weeks.
3. In the meanwhile, the parties shall file response to the aforementioned Interlocutory Applications.
4. In case of any urgency, the applicants of the aforesaid interlocutory applications are permitted to mention during the partial Court working days.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)